z,

MATA

ADDENDUM #2

SUBJECT: PURCHASE OF FORTY (40) ELECTRIC BUSES

DATE: June 14, 2023

PROPOSAL NO.: 23-13

PROPOSAL DUE: September 28, 2023 TIME: 11:00 A.M.

Please note the following changes for the above reference RFP

EXHBITS XIV, XV, AND XVI (SEE ATTACHED)

For any questions concerning this change, you may contact Frances Boyland, Senior
Contract Administrator at 901-722-7199 or by email at fboyland@matatransit.com.

Memphis Area Transit Authority e 1370 Levee Rd. e Memphis, TN 38108-1011 e (901) 722-7100
WWW.MATATRANSIT.COM



http://www.matatransit.com/
mailto:fboyland@matatransit.com

Memphis Area Transit Authority Exhibit XIV RFP No:
Form for Technical Compliance
Technical Specification Conformance Checklist
TS Section No. Technical SQedﬂ:atlﬁ- Description C |NC| Associated Deviations (Exhibit XV} | Remarks/Notes
6.1 Scope
6.2 Definitions
6.3 Referenced Publications
6.4 Legnl Requiremenig
6.5 Overall Requirements
6.6 Weight
6.7 Capocity
6.8 Minimum Usefil Life
6.9 Maintenance And Inspection
6.10 Interchangeability
6.11 Manuals
6.12 Training
6.13 Service Bulletins
6.14 Technical/Service Hcpresentative
6.15 Standard Cperating Environment
6.16 Interior Noise
6.17 Exterior Noise
6.18 Fire Sufety
6.19 Reupect For the Environment
6.20 Physical Size & Clearances
6.21 Power Requirements
6.22 Top Speed
6.23 Gradeability
6.24 Acceleration
6.25 Operating Range
6.26 Route Operating Profile
6.27 Electrig Propulsion Syucn
6.28 (Cooling Systemns
6.29 Recencrntive Braking
6.30 Hydmulic Synems
6.31 Bus Structure
6.32 {Corrosion
6.33 Towing
6.34 Jacking
6.35 Lifiing
6.36 Floor
6.37 (perator's Platform
6.38 Wheel Housing Desizm
6.39 Chassis
6.40 ‘Wheels and Tires
6.41 Steering
6.42 Stecring Wheel
6.43 Drive Axle
6.44 Turning Redius
6.45 Brekes
6.46 Passenper Door Interlocks
6.47 Pneumatic System
6.48 Eletrical, Eltronic and Data Communication Sysicms
6.49 Muliiplexing
6.50 Data Communications
6.52 Drivers Amenities
6.53 Winshiled Wipcrs and Washars
6.54 Drivers Seat
6.55 Mirrors

lof2



Exhibit XIV

Memphis Area Transit Authority RFP No:
Form for Technical Compliance
Technical Specification Conformance Checklist
TS Section No. Technieal Specificatiom Description C |NC| Associated Deviatlons (Exhibit XV | Remarks/Notes
6.56 Windows
6.57 HVAC
6.58 Passenger Area Air Flow
6.59 Exteriors
6.60 Bumpers
6.61 Finish & Cirnphics
6.62 Signs & Decels
6.63 Lighting
6.64 Interior Panels & Finishes
6.65 Floor i overing
6.66 Interior Lighting
6.67 Fare Collection
6.58 Interior Access Pancls and Doors
6.69 Musbenger Accomodations
6.70 Accessibility Provigions
6.71 Signupe and Communication
6.72 Passenper Stop Reguest Signal
6.73 Commmmications
6.74 Testing

20f2



Rk

a
(suo)/¥eag) apeuopsy uojdLidsa(] uopsyAq % »3enzun] pasodosg “ON 28 | ‘oW uops S, P e) *ON UORRIAQ

“TSI'VT wonxg 0§ 3uppiecos esodoag [eopgad 1, 3y wi psawpd 2q 03 5y vopsULION] J303/01d 1A WEI0) U0 PUS ‘T°SIVT WONNE
03 3uppiascs esuodsay wesBosg uopssuOwa AP U] paow(d o 03 S HOPEHLIONU 3503/504ed AU JNOWM WLIOY JUQ “EAH Y JO SIMPUBRIPU() J0 sTOPEALISTY ‘suopdosxy
‘saonIpuc)),, £1°VZ WORXS 03 3mpIodon pesodo.y oy uf (mopwasq “1) Suppumisropun Jo nopRatase ‘uopdadxa ‘wonipuos yIes Joj payorduiod aq NS ULI0) S,

1oN 4N uopsAaq resedoag Jo] W10 - AX BT Aoy ysuniy, wary sdmagy



(3venuo)) 3seg)

LI papuaxy | wag) Jad dpy Py T —— g/AL0 | ouLy pery J3IMIEMUBEY Joqumy ey yusuodumo)
1] saeg oxedy popustunoday s, Jesodoag
1ON &1 TAX yamxy Ayuomny ysueay, sary syduspy



